

St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE

HARD ROCK CONSTRUCTION LLC

Index Type : MORTGAGES

File Number : 605238

Type of Document : CHANGE

Book : 1819 **Page :** 302

Recording Pages : 3

Description : CHANGE ORDER#1 PROJECT:HMGP CANAL CROSSING PROJECT-PAUL DRIVE @ 20 ARPENT CANAL

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 11/10/2016

At (Recorded Time) : 2:13:12PM



Doc ID - 007717060003

Return To :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

CHANGE ORDER 01

DATE OF ISSUANCE September 23, 2016

EFFECTIVE DATE September 23, 2016

OWNER: St. Bernard Parish Government
CONTRACTOR: Hard Rock Construction, LLC
Project: HMGP Canal Crossing Project – Paul Drive @ 20 Arpent Canal
OWNER's Project No.: PW 19331
Engineer's Project No.: 2014-24-04
Date of Contract: June 6, 2016

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties the following described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor without changing the terms of the contract except as herein stipulated and agreed:

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: This change order aligns the estimated quantities and expense to the actual quantities and expense needed for the project.

Reason for Change Order: To bring into alignment the actual quantities and expense needed to complete the project.

See Attachment A: Breakdown of Unit Prices

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	
Original Contract Price:	
\$ 651,106.00	
Net (Increase) Decrease from previous Change Order No. - to -:	
\$0.00	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	
\$ 651,106.00	
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:	
\$ -9,129.15	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:	
\$ 641,976.86	

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:	
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: September 20, 2016 Ready for final payment: September 20, 2016 (dates)	
Net change from previous Change Order No. - to -: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A (days)	
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: June 6, 2016 Ready for final payment: September 20, 2016 (dates)	
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A (days)	
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: N/A Ready for final payment: N/A (dates)	

RECOMMENDED:

By: 
ENGINEER

Date: 10/17/16

APPROVED:

By: 
OWNER

Date: 10/27/16

ACCEPTED:

By: 
CONTRACTOR

Date: 10/11/16

Attachment A - Breakdown of Unit Prices
 I/MGP Canal Crossing Project - Paul Drive @ 20 Arpent Canal
 Department of Public Works Project PW 19331
 St. Bernard Parish Louisiana



Item No.	Item Description	Original Quantity	Alignment Quantity	Revised Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Original Contract Amount	Alignment Amount	Revised Amount	Total Contract Amount
202-02-A	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Pavement (Incidental Paving)	10	-2.89	7.11	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	-\$28.90	\$71.10	\$71.10
202-02-B	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Pavement (Roadway Pavement)	560	0.00	560.00	SY	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$0.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
202-02-C	Removal and Disposal of Concrete Curb	240	0.00	240.00	LF	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
202-02-F	Removal and Disposal of Existing Pipe	260	0.00	260.00	LF	\$60.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
202-03-A	Relocation of 12" Water Main	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
202-03-B	Relocation of 4" Sewer Force Main	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202-03-C	Relocation of 6" Sewer Force Main	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
203-01	General Excavation	175	0.00	175.00	CY	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
203-02	Drainage Excavation	840	0.00	840.00	CY	\$20.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	890	50.64	940.64	SY	\$1.00	\$890.00	\$50.64	\$940.64	\$940.64
204-06	Temporary Silt Fencing	500	-500.00	0.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
302-01	Class II Base Course	140	-36.93	103.07	CY	\$1.00	\$140.00	-\$36.93	\$103.07	\$103.07
601-01-02	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (9-inches Thick)	560	0.00	560.00	SY	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
602-02	Cleaning and Resealing Existing Joints	400	-400.00	0.00	LF	\$2.00	\$800.00	-\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
701-03-A	A-2000 PVC Drainage Pipe (60")	40	-8.00	32.00	LF	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	-\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
701-03-B	A-2000 PVC Drainage Pipe (36")	50	-24.00	26.00	LF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	-\$4,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
701-03-C	A-2000 PVC Drainage Pipe (12")	20	0.00	20.00	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
701-12-A	Corrugated Metal Pipe-60", 12 Gage Polymer-Coated	20	-4.00	16.00	LF	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	-\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
701-12-B	Corrugated Metal Pipe-36", 12 Gage Polymer-Coated	20	-1.00	19.00	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	-\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
702-02	Manholes	3	1.00	4.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
702-04	Adjusting Manhole (Existing Top)	2	-2.00	0.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
704-01	Guard Rail (Single Thrie Beam)(6'-3" post spacing)	100	0.00	100.00	LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
704-11	Guard Rail End Treatment	4	0.00	4.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
706-01	Concrete (4" Thick)	90	-19.55	70.45	SY	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	-\$1,955.00	\$7,045.00	\$7,045.00
706-02	Concrete (6" Thick)	55	-0.29	54.71	SY	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	-\$29.00	\$5,471.00	\$5,471.00
707-01-A	6-inch Barrier Concrete Curb (Integral)	120	0.00	120.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
707-01-B	5-inch Rollover Concrete Curb (Integral)	120	0.00	120.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
711-01	Grouted Rip Rap	250	-3.80	246.20	SY	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	-\$380.00	\$24,620.00	\$24,620.00
713-01	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
714-01	Slab Sodding	200	0.00	200.00	SY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
723-01-02	Granular Material - Sub-Base (Net Section)	675	-5.13	669.87	CU	\$15.00	\$10,125.00	-\$76.95	\$10,048.05	\$10,048.05
727-01	Mobilization	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$0.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
730-01	Trenching and Backfilling	120	0.00	120.00	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
730-02	2" Electrical Conduit with 3 - #6 Conductors	180	0.00	180.00	LF	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
730-10	Fabricated Light Pole Support	1	0.00	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
730-13	Removal and Disposal of Light Pole Foundations	1	0.00	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
730-16	Underground Junction Box	2	0.00	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
804-02	Driven Timber Piles	2,470	0.00	2,470.00	LF	\$10.00	\$24,700.00	\$0.00	\$24,700.00	\$24,700.00
804-06	Timber Test Pile	1	0.00	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
804-09	Loading Test Pile	1	0.00	1.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
S-001	Precast Con-Span Bridge System	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$0.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
S-002	Asphalt or PCC Saw Cutting (Per Inch Depth)	600	-72.00	528.00	LF	\$1.00	\$600.00	-\$72.00	\$528.00	\$528.00
S-003	Handrail	50	0.00	50.00	LF	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
S-006	Preconstruction Video of Site	1	0.00	1.00	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-007-01	Initial Installation & Final Removal of Dams	1	0.00	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
S-007-02	Dam Removal & Replacement (First Five (5) Occurrences)	1	-1.00	0.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	-\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
S-007-03	Dam Removal & Replacement (Each Additional Occurrence)	1	-1.00	0.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	-\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
S-008	Temporary Relocation of Utilities	1	-1.00	0.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	-\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total:							\$651,106.00	-\$9,129.14	\$641,976.86	\$641,976.86